# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patriot Capital Funding, Inc.		07/24/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fairchild Industrial Products Company
Street Address:	3920 West Point Boulevard
City:	Winston-Salem
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	FIPC Acquisition LLC
Street Address:	45 East Putnam Avenue, Suite 115
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2028920	VARI-CHAIN
Registration Number:	2030211	CUBIC
Registration Number:	2075266	KENDALL
Registration Number:	2087075	F FAIRCHILD INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY
Registration Number:	2131727	SPECON
Registration Number:	2294907	F FAIRCHILD INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004031 FRAME: 0414 55.00 20289

900139458

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027395723

Email: chimmelfarb@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Carolyn Himmelfarb

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Address Line 4: Washington, DELAWARE 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102503.0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn Himmelfarb
Signature:	/Carolyn Himmelfarb/
Date:	07/24/2009

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=9 13 2005 Execution Version of Release of Trademarks (Servicer)#page1.tif source=9 13 2005 Execution Version of Release of Trademarks (Servicer)#page2.tif source=9 13 2005 Execution Version of Release of Trademarks (Servicer)#page3.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PATRIOT CAPITAL FUNDING, INC., a Delaware corporation, as Servicer (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of FAIRCHILD INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY., a Delaware corporation and FIPC ACQUISITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtors"), pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, by and among the Debtors, the Secured Party and the purchasers party thereto, dated July 29, 2005, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2005, at Reel 3159, Frame 0284 (the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks and any goodwill or related property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released to Debtors, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this <u>24th</u> day of July, 2009.

[Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL\_US\_E # 84504301.1

	Name: Title:	Timothy W. Hassler Chief Investment Officer
	_	
	By: Name: Title:	Matthew R. Colucci Managing Director
STATE OF	•	
COUNTY OF <u>Fairliel</u> ) ss.:	W&STPO	ET
On the 3 day of July, 2009, before known, who being by me duly sword CAF of PATRIOT CA which executed the foregoing instrument an association.	n, did de <sub>l</sub> PITAL FU	JNDING, INC., a Delaware corporation
STATE OF	westpo	Notary Public State of Connecticut
On the 23 day of July, 2009, before known, who being by me duly sworn MCMaging disect of PATRIOT CA which executed the foregoing instrument and	n, did dep PITAL FU	JNDING, INC., a Delaware corporation.
association.	<u> </u>	neun Lund Notary Public
3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3		MELISSA GRANATA Notary Public, State of Connecticut My Commission Expires March 31, 2011

LEGAL\_US\_E # 84504301.1

PATRIOT CAPITAL FUNDING, INC. as Servicer

By: 2 my William

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

# Registered U.S. Trademarks

Registered U.S. <u>Trademarks</u>	Registration <u>Reg. No.</u>	<u>Date Granted</u>
VARI-CHAIN and Design	2,028,920	01/07/97
CUBIC (stylized)	2,030,211	01/14/97
KENDALL	2,075,266	07/01/97
FAIRCHILD INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY and Design	2,087,075	08/12/97
SPECON and Design	2,131,727	01/27/98
FAIRCHILD INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY and Design	2,294,907	11/30/99

# **Registered French Trademarks**

Registered French Trademarks	Registration <u>Reg. No.</u>	<u>Date Granted</u>
VARI-CHAIN and Design*	1,503,092	12/13/88
KENDALL*	1,503,093	12/13/88
SPECON (stylized)*	1,503,094	12/13/88
GOVERNAIRE*	1,503,095	12/13/88

LEGAL\_US\_E # 84504301.1

**RECORDED: 07/24/2009**